



2025 Event Sponsorship

About the Event

Blazing Trails For Brain Injury is a 5K Run, 1 Mile Walk/Roll fundraising event is a fun and engaging opportunity for people of all ages and abilities to raise awareness and funds for brain injury. On average, between 120 – 150 people participate in the event, making it a great way to make an impact and interact with the community as an organization.

This year, **Blazing Trails For Brain Injury** will be on Saturday, May 31, 2025, at Chalco Hills Recreation Area from 8:30 am to noon.

Select from the following options and join us at Blazing Trails for Brain Injury:

| Benefits By Level | Gold | Silver | Bronze | In Kind |
|-----------------------------|------------|----------|---------|------------|
| | \$2,500 | \$1,500 | \$1,000 | \$750 |
| Logo at Starting Line | • | | | |
| Feature in E-Newsletter | \bigcirc | | | |
| Logo at Mile Marker | | | | |
| Logo in Race Day Packet | Ø | (| | |
| Logo on T-Shirt | Ø | O | • | |
| Logo in E-Newsletter | Ø | O | Ø | \bigcirc |
| Logo on Two Run Websites | 0 | O | • | O |
| Complimentary Registrations | 3 | 2 | 2 | 1 |
| Social Media Mention & Tag | 0 | O | O | O |
| Logo at Registration Table | \bigcirc | O | Ø | Ø |

Questions? Contact Elle Stecher, Marketing & Special Events Coordinator at 402-683-0724 or elle@biane.org

Brain Injury Association of Nebraska biane.org | (402) 423-2463 or (844) 423-2463 | info@biane.org



Sponsorship Registration Form

Registration Deadline: April 10, 2025 Company Information

| Company Name | Contact Person | | | | |
|---|----------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| Contact Email Address | Contact Phone Number | | | | |
| Company Address | City/State/Zip Code | | | | |
| Sponsorship Level Blazing Trails For Brain Injury 2025 | | | | | |
| Gold - \$2,500 Silver - \$1,500 | Bronze - \$1,000 | 🗌 In Kind - \$750 | | | |
| We are unable to serve as sponsor for 2025. Please accept the following donation to help support BIA-NE: | | | | | |

Payment Information

Please invoice me using the contact information above.

☐ I have enclosed a check made payable to Brain Injury Association of Nebraska.

Maximizing Your Sponsorship Benefits

Leading up to the event, our coordinator, Elle Stecher, will be in touch with important updates, timelines, and requests related to your sponsorship benefits.

To make the most of your sponsorship, we encourage you to submit requested materials promptly and actively promote your organization's involvement. Sponsors who engage early and often tend to see the greatest return on their support and visibility in the community.

Don't Forget This Essential Step!

Please send a high quality .jpg, .png, .eps, or .pdf of your company logo for promotional materials to elle@biane.org.

For questions, contact Elle Stecher at 402-683-0724 or elle@biane.org.



Confirm Your Sponsorship:

Scan the QR code and complete payment on our website.

Or, send us a hard copy of this form and a check to:

Brain Injury Association of Nebraska PO Box 22147 Lincoln, NE 68542

